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Official Use 

COUNTRY DATA 

Income: UMIC LDC: No SID:  Yes Natl dialogue in GEF-7: No 

Operational 
Focal Point: 

Mr. Haden Talagi 

Director 

Department of Environment 

Political 
Focal Point: 

Ms. Peleni Talagi 

Acting Secretary 

Office of the Secretary to 
Government 

 

GEF-7 ALLOCATIONS AND COMMITMENTS 

GEF-7 STAR 

 Total Climate Change Biodiversity Land Degradation 

Allocation ($m) 4.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 

… of which available ($m|%) 4.00 | 100 1.00 | 100 2.00 | 100 1.00 | 100 

… of which utilized ($m|%) 0 | 0 0 | 0 0 | 0 0 | 0 

ADDITIONAL GEF-7 RESOURCES 

By focal area & type (nb|$m)  Least Developed Countries Fund (LDCF) 

Impact Program incentive 0 | 0 Approved | Allocation ($m|$m) n/a 

Chemical and waste 1 | 0.11 Special Climate Change Fund (SCCF) 

International water (regional) 1 | 11.38  ($m) n/a 

Enabling Activity 2 | 0.41 Small Grant Program  

CBIT 0 | 0 Allocation ($m) 0.35 

ONGOING PORTFOLIO OF PROJECTS 

PORTFOLIO DISTRIBUTION 

By project type (number) By focal area (%) National Regional By agency (%) National Regional 

Full-sized project 8 Climate Change 0 10.45 UNDP 100 51.11 

– of which child | regional  4 | 7 Biodiversity 0 29.70 UNEP 0 36.32 

Medium-sized project 3 Land Degradation 0 0 FAO 0 12.57 

– of which child | regional    1 | 2 International Water 0 40.65    

Enabling Activity/CBIT 5 Chemical & Waste 0 10.54    

  Multi-focal area 100 8.64    

GEF-managed trust funds  Small Grant Program in GEF-6  

Least Developed Countries Fund (nb | $m) n/a Active grants (nb) 0.4 (10) 

Special Climate Change Fund (nb | $m) n/a $m amount (core | STAR | upgraded) 0.4 | 0 | NA  

PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE (excludes Enabling Activities) 

 Size Key Performance Indicators Projects rated satisfactorily 

 
Project 
number 

Value 
($m) 

Co-financing 
(1:X) 

Disbursement 
rate (%) 

Average 
age (year) 

Implementation 
progress (%) 

Development 
outcomes (%) 

National 2 4.19 1:3 36 3.96 0 50 

Regional 9 49.97 1:5 67 5.58 78 78 
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Ongoing projects under implementation 

GEFID Name Trust 
fund / 
phase 

Project 
type 

National 
grant 

Regional / 
global grant 

Focal Area Lead 
Agenc
y 

Implement
ation 
Progress 
rating 

Develop
ment 
Outcom
e rating 

Disburs
ement 
(%) 

DATES 

Agency 
approval 

1st 
disburse
ment 

Mid Term 
Review 

Terminal 
Evaluatio
n 

Financial 
Closure 

2699  Pacific Islands Greenhouse Gas 
Abatement through Renewable 
Energy Project (PIGGAREP)  

GET/3  FSP  5,225,000  
  

  CC  UNDP          

3213 LDC/SIDS Portfolio Project: Capacity 
Building for Sustainable Land 
Management in Niue 

GET/3 MSP 0  LD UNDP         

3819 PAS: Forestry and Protected Area 
Management 
 

GET/4 FSP 6,283,750 
 

 BD FAO S S 99 02/24/2
011 

09/01/2
011 

04/13/2
015 

  

4066  
  

Pacific POPs Release Reduction 
through Improved Management of 
Solid and Hazardous Wastes  

GET/4  FSP  3,275,000  
  

  CW  UNEP  
  

S  S  75  05/27/2
013  

06/01/2
013  

   

4513 Support to GEF Eligible Parties (LDCs 
& SIDs) for the Revision of the NBSAPs 
and Development of Fifth National 
Report to the CBD - Phase 1  
 

GET/5 FSP 6,798,000 
 

 BD UNEP S S 86 01/19/2
012 

01/19/2
012 

06/30/2
015 

  

4746  Implementation of Global and 
Regional Oceanic Fisheries 
Conventions and Related Instruments 
in the Pacific Small Island Developing 
States (SIDS)  

GET/5  FSP  10,000,000  
  

  IW  UNDP  S  S  70  06/05/2
015  

09/16/2
015  

12/30/2
017  

  

5195  Building National and Regional 
Capacity to Implement MEAs by 
Strengthening Planning, and state of 
Environment Assessment and 
Reporting in the Pacific Island  

GET/5  FSP  4,319,635  
  

  MFA  UNEP  HS  S  36  11/08/2
016  

01/16/2
017  

    

5404  Ridge to Reef - Testing the Integration 
of Water, Land, Forest & Coastal 
Management to Preserve Ecosystem 
Services, Store Carbon, Improve 
Climate Resilience and Sustain 
Livelihoods in Pacific Island Countries  

GET/5  FSP  10,317,454  
  

  IW  UNDP  MU  MU  44  09/01/2
015  

10/26/2
015  

05/07/2
019  
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Ongoing projects under implementation 

GEFID Name Trust 
fund / 
phase 

Project 
type 

National 
grant 

Regional / 
global grant 

Focal Area Lead 
Agenc
y 

Implement
ation 
Progress 
rating 

Develop
ment 
Outcom
e rating 

Disburs
ement 
(%) 

DATES 

Agency 
approval 

1st 
disburse
ment 

Mid Term 
Review 

Terminal 
Evaluatio
n 

Financial 
Closure 

5552 Application of Ridge to Reef Concept 
for biodiversity conservation, and for 
the enhancement of ecosystem 
service and cultural heritage in Niue 

GET/5 FSP 4,194,862  MFA UNDP MU MS 36 
 

04/21/2
016 

06/21/2
016 

10/08/2
018 

  

5634  
  

Ratification and Implementation of 
the Nagoya Protocol in the countries 
of the Pacific Region  
  

NPIF/5  MSP  1,762,557  
  

  BD  UNEP  
  

S  S  32  09/20/2
016  

12/01/2
016  

02/01/2
019  

  

6978  Continuing Regional Support for the 
POPs Global Monitoring Plan under 
the Stockholm Convention in the 
Pacific Region  
  

GET/6  MSP  1,995,000  
  

  CW  UNEP  MS  MS  82  03/18/2
015  

09/07/2
015  

    

475 National Biodiversity Strategy, and 
Action Plan and Report to the COP 

GET/1 EA      BD UNDP         

4513 Support to GEF Eligible Parties (LDCs 
& SIDs) for Revision of the NBSAPs 
and Development of the 5th NR to the 
CBD Phase 1 

GET/5 EA 220,000  6,798,000  BD UNEP   78  10/4/20
12 

   

4794 Third Umbrella Programme for the 
National Communication to the 
UNFCCC 

GET/5 EA 500,000  7,210,000  CCM UNEP   4  11/2/20
18 

   

9120  Support to Preparation of the Third 
National Biosafety Reports to the 
Cartagena Protocol on Biosafety - Asia 
Pacific Region  

GET/6  EA  1,099,050   1,099,050   BD  UNEP      53  
  

  9/16/20
15  
  

   

9823  Support to Eligible Parties to Produce 
the Sixth National Report to the CBD 
(Pacific)  

GET/6  EA  1,270,500   1,270,500   BD  UNEP      55    6/25/20
18  
  

   

 


