# GEF COUNTRY FACTSHEET

COUNTRY DATA												
Income: UMIC			LDC:	No	SID:	Yes	Natl dialogue in GEF-7:	No				
Operation Focal Poin		Director	en Talagi nent of Enviro	onment	Political Focal Point:	Ms. Pelen Acting Sec Office of I Governme	cretary the Secretary to					

			GEF-7 AL	LOCATIONS	AND CON	імітм	ENTS					
GEF-7 STAR	1											
			Tota	I C	Climate Change			diversity	Land Degradatio			
Allocation (	\$m)		4.00		1.00			2.00	1.00			
of whicl	n available (	(\$m %)	4.00	100	1.00   100		2.0	00   100	1.00   100			
of which	n utilized (\$	m %)	0	0 0 0				0   0	0   0			
ADDITIONA	AL GEF-7 RE	SOURCES										
By focal are	ea & type (n	ıb \$m)			Least De	velope	d Coun	tries Fund (	LDCF)			
Impact Pro	ogram incei	ntive	0	0	Approv	ed   Al	locatior	ı (\$m \$m)		n/a		
Chemical a	and waste		1   0	0.11	Special (	Climate	Change	e Fund (SCC	F)			
Internatio	nal water (r	egional)	1   1	1.38	(\$m)			n/a				
Enabling A	Activity		2   0	0.41	Small Gr	ant Pro						
CBIT			0	0	Allocat	ion (\$m	0.35					
			ONGC	ING PORTF	OLIO OF P	ROJEC	ſS					
PORTFOLIO	DISTRIBUT	ΓΙΟΝ										
By project t	t <b>ype</b> (numb	er)	By focal a	area (%)	National	Regio	nal By	agency (%)	National	Regional		
Full-sized p	project	8	Climate	Change	0	10.45	5   L	INDP	100	51.11		
– of which	child   regio	nal <b>4   7</b>	Biodiver	sity	0	29.70	<b>)</b>   ເ	INEP	0	36.32		
Medium-si	ized project	t <b>3</b>	Land De	gradation	0	(	) F	AO	0	12.57		
– of which	child   regio	nal <b>1   2</b>	Internat	ional Water	0	40.65	5					
Enabling A	ctivity/CBIT	5	Chemical & Wast		0	10.54	1					
			Multi-fo	cal area	100	8.64						
GEF-manag	ed trust fu	nds			Small Gra	ant Pro	gram in	GEF-6				
Least Deve	loped Coun	tries Fund	(nb   \$m)	n/a	Active g	rants (I	nb)			0.4 (10)		
Special Clir	mate Chang	ge Fund (nb	\$m)	n/a	\$m amo	ount (co	re   STA	AR   upgrade	ed) <b>O</b>	4   0   NA		
PORTFOLIO	PERFORM	ANCE (excl	udes Enabli	ng Activities	5)							
		Size		Key Perfor	mance Ind	icators	1	Projects rate	ed satisfac	d satisfactorily		
		Co-financing Disbursem		0		-	mentation	Development				
number (\$m)		,	(1:X)	rate (%)	0 () /		prog	ress (%)	outcomes (%)			
National	2	4.19	1:3	36	-	3.96		0	50			
Regional	9	49.97	1:5	67	5	.58		78		78		

## GEF COUNTRY FACTSHEET

#### NIUE

					1		<b>.</b> .									
GEFID		Trust fund / phase	Project type	National grant	Regional / global grant	Focal Area	Lead Agenc Y	Implement ation Progress rating	Develop ment Outcom e rating	ement		1 <sup>st</sup> disburse ment	Mid Term Review	Terminal Evaluatio n	1	
2699	Pacific Islands Greenhouse Gas Abatement through Renewable Energy Project (PIGGAREP)	GET/3	FSP	5,225,000		СС	UNDP									
3213	LDC/SIDS Portfolio Project: Capacity Building for Sustainable Land Management in Niue	GET/3	MSP	0		LD	UNDP									
3819	PAS: Forestry and Protected Area Management	GET/4	FSP	6,283,750		BD	FAO	S	S	99	02/24/2 011	09/01/2 011	04/13/2 015			
4066	Pacific POPs Release Reduction through Improved Management of Solid and Hazardous Wastes	GET/4	FSP	3,275,000		CW	UNEP	S	S	75	05/27/2 013	06/01/2 013				
4513	Support to GEF Eligible Parties (LDCs & SIDs) for the Revision of the NBSAPs and Development of Fifth National Report to the CBD - Phase 1	GET/5	FSP	6,798,000		BD	UNEP	S	S	86	01/19/2 012	01/19/2 012	06/30/2 015			
4746	Implementation of Global and Regional Oceanic Fisheries Conventions and Related Instruments in the Pacific Small Island Developing States (SIDS)	GET/5	FSP	10,000,000		IW	UNDP	S	S	70	06/05/2 015	09/16/2 015	12/30/2 017			
5195	Building National and Regional Capacity to Implement MEAs by Strengthening Planning, and state of Environment Assessment and Reporting in the Pacific Island	GET/5	FSP	4,319,635		MFA	UNEP	HS	S	36	11/08/2 016	01/16/2 017				
5404	Ridge to Reef - Testing the Integration of Water, Land, Forest & Coastal Management to Preserve Ecosystem Services, Store Carbon, Improve Climate Resilience and Sustain Livelihoods in Pacific Island Countries	GET/5	FSP	10,317,454		IW	UNDP	MU	MU	44	09/01/2 015	10/26/2 015	05/07/2 019			

## GEF COUNTRY FACTSHEET

### NIUE

Ongoing	projects under implementation														
GEFID	Name	Trust fund / phase	Project type	National grant	Regional / global grant	Focal Area	Lead Agenc Y	Progress	ment Outcom		DATES Agency approval	1	Mid Term Review	Terminal Evaluatio	Financial Closure
5552	Application of Ridge to Reef Concept for biodiversity conservation, and for the enhancement of ecosystem service and cultural heritage in Niue	GET/5	FSP	4,194,862		MFA	UNDP	rating MU	e rating MS	36	04/21/2 016	ment 06/21/2 016	10/08/2 018	n	
5634	Ratification and Implementation of the Nagoya Protocol in the countries of the Pacific Region	NPIF/5	MSP	1,762,557		BD	UNEP	S	S	32	09/20/2 016	12/01/2 016	02/01/2 019		
6978	Continuing Regional Support for the POPs Global Monitoring Plan under the Stockholm Convention in the Pacific Region	GET/6	MSP	1,995,000		CW	UNEP	MS	MS	82	03/18/2 015	09/07/2 015			
475	National Biodiversity Strategy, and Action Plan and Report to the COP	GET/1	EA			BD	UNDP								
4513	Support to GEF Eligible Parties (LDCs & SIDs) for Revision of the NBSAPs and Development of the 5th NR to the CBD Phase 1	GET/5	EA	220,000	6,798,000	BD	UNEP			78		10/4/20 12			
4794	Third Umbrella Programme for the National Communication to the UNFCCC	GET/5	EA	500,000	7,210,000	ССМ	UNEP			4		11/2/20 18			
9120	Support to Preparation of the Third National Biosafety Reports to the Cartagena Protocol on Biosafety - Asia Pacific Region	GET/6	EA	1,099,050	1,099,050	BD	UNEP			53		9/16/20 15			
9823	Support to Eligible Parties to Produce the Sixth National Report to the CBD (Pacific)	GET/6	EA	1,270,500	1,270,500	BD	UNEP			55		6/25/20 18			